IPORTAGE

~’ A Natural Place to Move Department of Finance and Purchasing

June 25, 2014
ADDENDUM 1
REQUEST FOR BIDS
2014/15 LOCAL STREET RECONSTRUCTION &
2014 MAJOR STREET RECONSTRUCTION

In accordance with the Pre-Bid Meeting held June 24, 2014, the Proposal Form has been
updated to include the following new Division A Item:

Item #22A in Division A [Cold Milling HMA Surface (1.5 inches curb reveal) with an
estimated 41,300 SYD]

Item #22B in Division B is modified to be Cold Mill HMA Surface (2.0 inches curb Reveal)
with an estimated 12,000 SYD.

Bidders must utilize the attached Proposal Form labeled Addendum #1 to submit proposals.
Bids remain due by 3:00 p.m., Tuesday, July 1, 2014

All remaining specifications are unchanged.
If you have any questions regarding purchasing procedures, please phone Judy Johnson,

Purchasing Manager at (269) 329-4534. If you have any questions regarding the specifications,
please contact Project Manager, Jereme Rowland, at (269) 329-4428.

7900 South Westnedge Avenue ¢ Portage, Michigan 49002 ¢ (269) 329-4534
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ADDENDUM #1
5.0 CITY OF PORTAGE PROPOSAL FORM

The undersigned has examined the specifications and sites of the work and is fully
informed of the nature of the work and understands that the quantities shown are approximate
and are subject to increase or decrease.

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, construction equipment,
materials and supplies; and to do all the work in strict accordance with the plans and
specifications applying to the work specified for which prices are submitted.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges the fact that the City of Portage will award the
project to the successful bidder conditional upon the availability of funds. The undersigned
acknowledges that no contract is created until it is executed by all parties.

The City of Portage reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids in the best
interest of the City. The Contractor’s qualifications to complete the work in a timely and
satisfactory manner will be considered in making the award.

The undersigned affirms that in making such Proposal neither he nor any company
that he may represent, nor anyone in behalf of him or company, directly or indirectly, has
entered into any combination, collusion, undertaking or agreement with any other bidder or
bidders to maintain the prices of said work, and further affirms that such proposal is made
without regard or reference to any other bidder or Proposal and without any agreement or
understanding or combination, either directly or indirectly, with any other person or persons
with reference to such bidding in any way or manner whatsoever.

The undersigned hereby agrees that if the foregoing proposal shall be accepted by the
City, he will within 10 consecutive calendar days after receiving notice of the acceptance of
such proposal, enter into contract in the appropriate form to furnish the labor, materials and
equipment necessary for the full and complete execution of the work, at and for the price
named in his proposal; and, he will furnish the labor, materials and equipment necessary for
the full and complete execution of the work, at and for the price named in his proposal; and,
he will furnish the labor, materials and equipment necessary for the full and compete
execution of the work, at and for the price named in his proposal. No contract is created until
it is executed by all parties.

The undersigned affirms that he has examined the surface and subsurface conditions
where the work is to be performed, the legal requirements and conditions affecting cost,
progress or performance of the work and has made such independent investigations as the
contract deems necessary.

The undersigned attaches hereto a bidder’s bond in the sum of

Dollars ($ ) as required
in the Instructions to Bidders, and the undersigned agrees that, in case he shall fail to fulfill
his obligations under the foregoing Proposal and agreement, the City may, at its option,
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determine that the undersigned has abandoned his rights and interests in such Proposal and
that the certified check or bidder’s bond accompanying his proposal has been forfeited to the
City; but otherwise, the Certified check or bidder’s bond shall be returned to the undersigned
upon the rejection of his Proposal.

Disclosure: Asphalt, concrete or other material(s) requiring removal from the job site will be
disposed of at:

(address of disposal site*)

Name & Address of
Disposal Site Owner

*Attach separate sheet(s) for multiple disposal sites.

7900 South Westnedge Avenue ¢ Portage, Michigan 49002 ¢ (269) 329-4534
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Item

ADDENDUM #1
2014 Summer and 2015 Spring Local Street Reconstruction Program (Division A)

DIVISION A - 2014 SUMMER and 2015 SPRING LOCAL

STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM
Description
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22A

Mobilization

Traffic Control and Construction Signage
Sidewalk, Rem

Curb & Gutter, Rem

Pavt, Rem

Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch

Dr Structure, 48-inch

Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 7010

Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1040
Drainage Structure Cover, Adjust, Case 1
Drainage Structure Cover, Adjust, Case 2
Manhole Adjust (Type M-7 Solid)

Water valve, Adj

Drainage Structure, Cleaning

Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch

Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch

Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch

Cast Iron Warning Plate (2' x 2', black)
Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det. C-4

Conc Base Course, Nonreinf, 6 inch

Cold Milling HMA Surface (1.5” curb reveal)

Unit

LS
LS
SYD
LFT
SYD
SYD
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SFT
SFT
SFT
LFT
LFT
SYD
SYD

Est. Total

Gladys/Newport (Division B)

Unit Cost

346
1,350
10
100

55

121
14
182
1,354
1,424
250
106
1,360
21
41,300
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Extended Cost
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Item

Description

23
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
38

Item

HMA, 36A (165 #/SQD)

HMA Valley Gutters

Hand Patching

Driveway Gravel, 21AA
Mailbox Relocate

Restoration

24" Stop Bar, Inlay Cold Plastic
12" X-Walk, Inlay Cold Plastic
Project Cleanup

Total Division A

DIVISION B — GLADYS/NEWPORT
RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Description
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10
12
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
22

Mobilization

Traffic Control and Construction Signage
Sidewalk, Rem

Curb & Gutter, Rem

Pavt, Rem

Drainage Structure Cover, Adjust, Case 1
Manhole Adjust (Type M-7 Solid)
Drainage Structure, Cleaning

Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch

Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch

Cast Iron Warning Plate (2'x2', black)
Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det. C-4

Driveway Opening, Conc, Det. M

Conc Base Course, Nonreinf, 6 inch

Cold Mill HMA Surface (2.0 inches curb reveal)

Unit
TON
LFT
TON
CYD
EA
SYD
LFT
LFT
LS

Unit
LS
LS

SYD
LFT
SYD
EA
EA
EA
SFT
SFT
LFT
LFT
LFT
SYD
SYD

Est. Qty.

Unit Price

10,795
700
103
260

37

8,920
263
688

Est. Total
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Unit Cost

1
1
19
195
81
1

26
100
66
8
155
220
64
12,000
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Total Price
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Item Description Unit Est. Total Unit Cost
24 HMA, LVSP (220 #/SYD) TON 2,750 S
25 HMA Valley Gutters LFT 500 S
26 Hand Patching TON 100 S
29 Restoration SYD 50 S
30 24" Top Bar, Inlay Cold Plastic LFT 95 S
31 12" X-Walk, Inlay Cold Plastic LFT 110 S
32 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4" Yellow LFT 9,800 S
33 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4" White Solid LFT 2,400 S
34 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only EA 7 S
35 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Left Turn Arrow EA 6 S
36 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Right Turn Arrow EA 5 S
37 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow EA 2 S
38 Project Cleanup LS 1 S
Total Division B
Grand Total Division A & B
BIDDER FIRM: DATE:
BY: BY:
Signature Please Print

POSITION:

PHONE: FAX:

ADDRESS:

E-Mail Address: Website:

Extended Cost
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